18-076

MATANUSKA~SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No.

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 19-012B, Ryan's Creek Drive & Lazy Lake Drive
improvements to Dirtworks, Inc., for the contract amount of

$553,769.16.

AGENDA OF': pugust 7, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

@WVBW A (din N ConSe 7~
Qgerds— T8 By

onsideration.

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to t

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

\/ )

- /\_/ T
Route To: | Department/Individual _%I%izigléf/ Remarks
| Purchasing O FOC Kuss fﬂ'[.‘J
Public Works Director _"7:£¥£4__m”27{jtgfﬁg
Finance Director %Z MM
Borough Attorney 77éaﬂ%/vﬁ5

Borough Clerk

’

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Advertisement: (1p)

Analysis Sheet:  (2pp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On July 3, 2018, The Matanuska-Susitna Borough

issued bidswseeking qualified contractors-to provide labor, equipment

and material needed to reconstruct approximately 4,965 linear feet-of

West Ryan's Creek Drive off of South Beaver Lake Road in Big Lake, Alaska.
This work will involve clearing, grubbing, excavation, borrow placement,
aggregate base surface, grading, drainage improvemnts, topsoil and seeding,

In response to the advertisement, seven (7) bids were received. Award
receommendation is being made to Dirtworks, Inc.,as the lowest responsive
and responsible bid. The contractor shallhhave the work. substantially
complete by October 15, 2018 and final completion achieved by June 30,
2019,

The Operations and Maintenance Division of the Public Works Department
will be administering the contract. i

Page 1 of 2 AM $#18-076



RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: award of BID NO. 19-012B, RYAN*S CREEK
DRIVE AND LAZY LAKE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS*to DIRTWORKS,

INC. for the contract
amount of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNPRED SIXTY NINE™AND
16/100 DOLLARS ($553,769.16).

Page 2 of 2 AM#18-076




( MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH (

FISCAL NOTE
Agenda Date: August 7, 2018

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 19-012B, Ryan's Creek Drive & Lazy Lake DrivelImprovement
to Dirtworks, Inc., for the contract:amount of $553,769.16

ORIGINATOR: Purchasing =
FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL IMPACF(( YES) NO

— e
AMOUNT REQUESTED 553 7, 4. | L FUNDING SOURCE # 72, o it ’0 ‘g t{j‘;g“”" rrpsfers

FROMACCOUNT # 2} 1), 000. 6H 0 O. Aaey A&/ | PROJECT # 50034 ]
TO ACCOUNT : PROJECT #

/
VERIFIED BY: WW mﬁ%m CERTIFIED BY;
/
DATE: 7/ Z2zbwu U/ DATE:

EXPENDITURES/REVENUES

(Thousands of Dollars)

QPERATING FY2018

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 Fr2022

FY2023
Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures -

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

CAPITAL

5837

REVENUE

FUNDING:

(Thousands of Dallars)

General Fund

State/Federal Funds

Other 5 5 5’ 7
TOTAL 5 5 5 7

POSITIONS:

Full-Time

Part-Time

Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY:

PHONE:

DEPARTMENT: Vi

APPROVED BY: / S(Ju//fﬂztﬁv/ M k% Z:z: / 2’7/ /
i M)ﬂ% rdne e am #18-076




MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645

ADVERTISEMENT

VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News MATA 0070 July 3, 2018
Frontiersman CONTRACT July 4, 2018
TYPE OF AD: () Display | ( X ) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is required
prior to payment.
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID #19-012B
Ryan’s Creek Drive & Lazy Lake Drive Improvements

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough is soliciting bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and
material to reconstruct approximately 4,965 linear feet of West Ryan’s Creek Drive off of South Beaver Lake

Road in Big Lake, Alaska. This project will upgrade the existing gravel roadways to MSB residential street
standards.

This work will involve, but is not limited to clearing and grubbing, 37,060 CY of Unclassified Excavation, 16,450
CY of Borrow, Type B, 3,340 CY of Borrow Type IIA, and 1,750 CY of Aggregate Base Surface, Grading E-1.
Additional items include drainage improvements, topsoil and seeding.

Bid documents are available to download for free beginning July 3, 2018 from the MSB Purchasing Division’s
website, at https://www.matsugov.us/contractopportunities. For more information call (907) 861-8601, Fax
(907) 861-8617, or e-mail purchasing@matsugov.us.

Pre-bid: July 12, 2018 at 10AM in the Purchasing Division
Bids open:  July 24, 2018 at 2PM in the Purchasing Division

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be considered.
Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907)
861-8404.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate%of this project is subject to the availability of funding.

Page 1 of 1 Approved by: UL*—/’ O (& O

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000




~PRELIMINARY RESULTS~ MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH: PURCHASING AGE | oF (&
BID OPENING ANALYSIS SHEET
19-012B: Ryan's Creek Dr & Lazy Lake Dr Improvements
BIDDER | 2070 vrmwie. Dotz Cons 4747 | Weswein ConsT.

Signed Bid Form P e e
Receipt of Addendum (1) A s 7 -
Bid Guarantee o o s

BID ITEM DESCRIPTION BID PRICE j BID PRICE BID PRICE

. / /
PasE Bid Total Amount Bid jq‘@q, Z_C[SHC[ 3 y G FHE. 00 :?/‘_TLD—:'L/ ZSq'OD

1

BIDDER | TIiew o0 s Bnc | TUTRA Gea. yAULEY Geneta
Signed Bid Form - S e
Receipt of Addendum (1) L o e
Bid Guarantee o A A
BID ITEM DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE
- L L
BaS]G-E-BId Total Amount Bid ,}653,%(:{. ILQ @ C{QZ, 13.20 $ (QL—[S'S/O'DD

RECOMMENDATION: ALL BIDS ARE TAKEN UNDER ADVISEMENT

PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE

PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE

PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE

PROJECT MANAGER

DATE

=
>
_o-%
>
N

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS



~PRELIMINARY RESULTS~ MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH: PURCHASING PAGE 2oF 2
BID OPENING ANALYSIS SHEET

19-012B: Ryan's Creek Dr & Lazy Lake Dr Improvements

BIDDER | S¢ A s¢ (O, Cfv\ﬁ- Est

Signed Bid Form /
Receipt of Addendum (1) o
Bid Guarantee -
BID ITEM DESCRIPTION  BIDPRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE
Bas; Bid | rotal Amount Bid I 557,963 O(_’)D P (, 20, Ho. o0
BIDDER

Signed Bid Form

Receipt of Addendum (1)

Bid Guarantee

BID ITEM DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE

Base Bid
1.

MATION ALL BIDS ARE TAKEN UND;? ADVISEMENT M

PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE IWRCHK_%UN(:(REPRESENTATIVE PURCHASING REP NTATIVE PROJECT MANA? /K
}-7.4- ’LOJ?} //f\, // Z

DATE TTNESS | W NESS WITN ESS

Total Amount Bid

Q-8 U



