MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 19-170

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 19-012B
TO DIRTWORKS INC, FOR RYAN’S CREEK DRIVE & LAZY LAKE
DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS.

AGENDA OF: November 19, 2019

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Heoseidead 1o Tt M/mfzgef il

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informatizg/gﬂlg;_

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: 7 % s
Route to: | Department/Individual Iniﬁials kBem#r@g)

Originator \Eﬁg ,/;7

Public Works Director "széyi__; i far—i4
Finance Director Cz)x/
Borough Attorney ;KE%J
Borough Clerk <gt%§§¥%'?§;ﬂ=iéiqzyu\~

ATTACHEMENTS: None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 19-012B
to Dirtworks Inc, for Ryan’s Creek Drive & Lazy Lake Drive
Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Dirtworks Inc, on August 9,
2018, for Bid No. 19-012B, for Ryan’s Creek Drive & Lazy Lake
Drive Improvements, Project No. 30043. The original contract
amount of $553,769.16 was approved through Assembly Action AM
No.18-076 presented on August 7, 2018.

The project required three (3) change orders totaling $5,167.21
for a revised total final contract amount of $558,936.37. The
change orders adjusted some items needed to complete the
project, and extended the contract completion date per AM 19-
083.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 19-170

I )



